

Karen Dinwoodie

Peace Arch Chorus is delighted to announce that they have voted to have Karen Dinwoodie accept the Carol Poole Spirit of 26 Award for 2023.

Karen has been a member of PAC for 21 years. She has filled many of the Management roles in that time and is currently our Team Leader. She has a manner about her that highlights her professional and organizational skills while still allowing her kind, calm and respectful interpersonal nature to shine.

Karen helped keep us together during the Covid pandemic and has recently worked to update our Standing Rules. We are extremely grateful for her persistence in a Director search, resulting in securing our fabulous new Director.

We are so aware of Karen's ability to go above and beyond in keeping Peace Arch Chorus positive and forward thinking, and are proud to share our genuine admiration and appreciation of her with Region 26.

Congratulations Karen, from all of your Peace Arch friends!

Peace Arch Chorus

